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NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE OFFICE
14675 Lee Road
Chantilly, VA 20151-1715

4 March 2011

John Greenewald, Jr.

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

This is in response to your email dated 15 August 2009,
received in the Information Management Services Center of the
National Reconnaissance Office (NRO) on 18 August 2009.
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), you are
requesting “an index of all videos maintained and housed at the
NRO.”

Your request was processed in accordance with the Freedom
of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, as amended. A thorough
search of our files and databases located one record responsive
to your request fifty-nine pages (59). This record is being
released to you in part.

The material being withheld is denied pursuant to FOIA
exemptions: :

(b) (1) as properly classified information under Executive
Order 13526, Section 1.4(c):;

- (b) (2), which pertains solely to the internal rules and
practices of an agency and allows the withholding of
information which, if released, would allow circumvention
of an organization rule, policy, or statute, thereby
impeding the agency in the conduct of its mission;

- (b) (3) which applies to information specifically exempt by
statute, specifically 50 U.S.C. § 403-1, which protects
intelligence'sources and methods from unauthorijized
disclosure;

- (b) (3) which allows the withholding of information
prohibited from disclosure by statute, 10 U.S.C. § 424
which states: “Except as required by the President or as
provided in subsection (c), no provision of law shall be
construed to require the disclosure of (1) The organization

























































































































































































